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Special Olympics Appointee (2014) 
Glenn MacDonell 
Special Olympics Ontario 
65 Overlea Boulevard, Suite 200,  
Toronto, Ontario  
M4H 1P1 Canada 
Work: + 1 416-447-8326 ext: 225 
Cell: +1 416- 562- 4353 
glennm@specialolympicsontario.com 
 

IACP Appointee (2014) 
Russ Laine 
Algonquin P.D 
2200 Harnish Drive 
Algonquin, IL 60102 
Phone: 847-658-2723 
Cell: 847-980-9618 
Fax: 847-658-6589 
rlaine@algonquin.org 
 

Special Olympics Appointee (2015) 
Peter Wheeler 
Special Olympics International 
1133 19th Street, 12th floor 
Washington, DC 20036 
Phone: 202-824-0251 
pwheeler@specialolympics.org 
 

IACP Appointee (2015) 
Chief Walter McNeil (Walt) 
Quincy Police Department 
339 E. Jefferson St. 
Quincy, FL 32351 
(850) 627-0133 
wmcneil@myquincy.net 
 

Special Olympics At-Large (2016) 
Mark Musso 
Special Olympics Missouri 
1001 Diamond Ridge, Suite 800 
Jefferson City, MO  65109 
Phone: 573-635-1660 
musso@somo.org 

Council Appointee (2015) 
Steve Nigrelli 
New York State Police 
4525 West Saile Drive 
Batavia, New York 14020 
Phone: 585-344-6204 
Cell: 716-512-3739 
steven.nigrelli@troopers.ny.gov 
 

Special Olympics At-Large (2015) 
Adrian DeWendt (Vice-Chair) 
Special Olympics Oklahoma 
6835 S Canton Ave  
Tulsa, OK 74136  
Phone: 918-481-1234  
Cell: 918-346-1423 
Fax: 918-496-1515                         
adrian@sook.org 
 

Council Appointee (2014) 
Luis A Rosa 
185 Asylum Street 
Hartford, CT 08103 
Cell: 860-707-6708 
lrosa226@gmail.com 
 

Special Olympics At-Large (2014) 
Richard Fernandez 
Assistant VP, Development 
Special Olympics Southern California  
1600 Forbes Way, Suite 200 
Long Beach, CA  90810 
Phone: 562-502-1132 
Cell: 310-384-9409 
rfernandez@sosc.org 
 

Law Enforcement At-Large (2016) 
Antonio Williams 
Deputy Chief of Police, US Army Garrison Hawaii 
372 D. Mananai Place 
Honolulu, Hawaii  96818 
Cell: 808-630-0950 
Antonio.williams3@yahoo.com 
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SOI Executive Director of LETR 
Michael Teem 
105 Winding Oak Drive 
Okatie, SC  29909 
Cell: 240-593-4949 (SOI) 
Cell: 919-961-5150 (Personal) 
mteem@specialolympics.org 
mrteem@hotmail.com 

Law Enforcement At-Large (2014) 
Kurt Kendro 
Honolulu Police Department 
Traffic Division 
801 South Beretania Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 
Phone: 808-723-3448 
Cell: 808-223-4820 
hpd1670@aol.com  
kkendro@honolulu.gov 
 

Chairman Emeritus  
Richard LaMunyon 
10624 W. 31st. North 
Wichita, KS 67205 
Phone: 316-722-7995 
Cell: 316-258-1428 
Home: 316-722-4525 
rlamunyon@mac.com 
 

Law Enforcement At-Large (2015) 
Mike Peretti (chair) 
Michael Peretti 
1351 Willowwood Court 
Brentwood California 94513 
Home: 925-513-2748 
Cell: 925-580-9589 
mtncriter@gmail.com 

Special Olympics Athlete Appointee (2014) 
Sam Tam  
c/o Special Olympics Hong Kong  
No. 2, Lower Ground Floor 
Lek Yuen Community Hall, Shatin 
NT, Hong Kong, SAR  
+1-852-26973731 
adm@hkso.org.hk 
mfsam999@yahoo.com.hk 
Frank Lee (Escort) 
Cell: +852- 9020 6937 
frankyflee@hotmail.com 
 

Region I 
CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT 
Joe Carlone 
Department of Correction 
24 Wolcott Hill Road 
Wethersfield, CT 06109 
Fax: 860-692-7513 
Cell: 860-221-5031 
Office : 860-692-7570 
joseph.carlone@po.state.ct.us 
carlonejoseph1@sbcglobal.net 

Region II 
DC, DE, MD, PA, NJ, NY, VA, WV  
John Newnan 
Howard County Police Department 
3410 Courthouse Drive 
Ellicott City, MD 21043 
Phone: 410-313-2219 
Cell : 410-207-3117 
Fax: 410-313-1798 
jnewnan@howardcountymd.gov 
 

Region III 
AL, FL, GA, MS, NC, SC, TN 
Mike Anderson 
7474 Utilities Road 
Punta Gorda, Florida   33982 
Phone: 941-875-8779 
Fax: 941-258-3901 
Skype: mikeqx2 
Michael.Anderson@ccso.org 
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Region IV 
IL, IN, KY, MI, OH 
Jim Reno 
Indianapolis Metropolitan Police Department 
50 N Alabama Street 
Indianapolis IN 46204-5305 
Phone: 317-327-6569 
Cell: 317-339-4157 
Fax: 317-327-6287 
James.Reno@indy.gov 

Region V 
IA, MN, NE, ND, SD, WI 
Richard  Sheldon 
Minneapolis Police Department 
19 North 4th Street 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55415 
Phone: 612-673-5147 
Cell:612-290-3928 
Richard.Sheldon@minneapolismn.gov 
 

Region VI 
AR, KS, LA, MO, OK, TX  
Mark Wollmershauser 
7521 S. 107th E. Ave 
Tulsa, OK 74133 
Home: 918-808-5052 
touchstone75@aol.com 
 

Region VII 
AZ, N. CA, S. CA, CO, HI, NV, NM, UT, GUAM 
Roberta Abner 
Los Angeles County Sheriff’s Department 
Homeland Security Division 
4700 Ramona Blvd.  
Monterey Park, CA 91754 
Phone: 323-526-5756 
Cell: 323-896-4069 
Fax: 323-415-2631 
raabner@lasd.org 
 

Region VIII 
AK, ID, MT, OR, WA, WY  
Ron Casalenda  
Douglas Police Department  
PO Box 1030  
Douglas, WY 82633 
Phone: 307-358-3311 
Cell: 307-351-1857 
FAX: 307-358-6443 
rcasalenda@cityofdouglas.org 

Region IX 
Western Europe 
Jeremy Adams 
Inspector Jeremy Adams 
PSNI Lisnasharragh 
42 Montgomery Road 
BELFAST BT6 9LD Northern Ireland 
Phone: +44 289-092-2908 
Cell: + 44 780-173-8467 
Fax:  +44 289-092-2990 
soletr@gmail.com 
Skype - soletrni 
 

Region X 
Eastern Europe/Eurasia 
Jacek Hachulski 
Centrum Szkolenia Policji 
Zegrzynska 121 Str 
05-121 Legionowo 3 POLAND 
Phone: 011 48 22 605 35 04 
Cell: 011 48 606 948 222 
Fax: 011 48 22 605 3504 
torchrun@olimpiadyspecjalne.pl 
 

Region XI  
Canada 
(AB, BS, MB, NB, NF, NWT, NS, ON, PEI, PQ, SK, 
YK) 
Paul Manuel 
(Retired) Calgary Police Service 
1231 Thorburn Drive 
Airdrie, Alberta 
Canada T4A2A5 
Cell: 403-804-7755 
pmanuel@telusplanet.net 
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Region XII  
East Asia 
Patrick Chan 
c/o: Special Olympics Hong Kong 
Unit No. 2 Lower Ground Floor 
Lek Yuen Community Hall 
Shatin, Hong Kong 
Cell: +1-852 60203062 
Fax: +1 852 26012509 
channy04@hotmail.com 
 
 

Region XIII  
Caribbean 
( St. Vincent, Jamaica, Barbados, Dominica, 
Antigua, St. Lucia, St. Kitts & Nevis, Puerto 
Rico, Grand Cayman, Bahamas, Grenada, 
Trinidad & Tobago, Guadeloupe, Martinique, 
US Virgin Islands, St. Maarten, Bonaire, 
Curacao, Aruba, Haiti, Belize, Guyana, 
Montserrat, Suriname) 
Bill Buford 
10900 Short Marche Rd. 
North Little Rock, Arkansas 72113 
501-920-8638 
bbufor@aol.com 
 

Region XIV 
Oceania 
Scott Whyte 
New South Wales Police Force 
PO Box 1061 
Sutherland, New South Wales 
Australia 1499 
Cell: +61 439 342 757 
scott.whyte@letr-nsw.org 
whyt1sco@police.nsw.gov.au 
 
 

Region XV 
Latin America 
Vladimir Caceres 
„POLITUR“ 
Policia Nacional Civil de El Salvador 
San Salvador, El Salvador 
Office: +1 503 2298-9984 
Cell: +1 503 7070-4127 
vladimircaceres@hotmail.com 
vladimircaceres@pnc.gob.sv 
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